## M/WBE Summary

Public notice was given for this solicitation, CLMC897 Academy Drive Water and Wastewater Pipeline Renewal, through the City's Vendor Connection web portal. One bid was received and opened on February 10, 2022. The one bid received was from a MBE/WBE certified firm. Facilities Rehabilitation, Inc. submitted the lowest responsive bid:

Facilities Rehabilitation, Inc., Austin, TX (MBE/MH)

\$2,196,505.00

The contractor's choice of work methodology provides for two areas of contracting opportunities which are listed below. Participation goals stated in the solicitation were 1.82% African American; 4.65 % Hispanic; 0.38% Native/Asian; and 0.75% WBE. Total participation is estimated on the base bid amount:

Base Bid: \$ 2,196,505.00

PRIME	MBE TOTAL	\$ 2,116,505.00	96.36%
	(MH) Facilities Rehabilitation, Inc., Austin, TX		
MBE TOTALS - SUBCONTRACTORS		\$ 60,000.00	2.73%
	African American Subtotal	\$ 50,000.00	2.28%
	(MB) Sammie J Kellough, Austin, TX (hauling)	\$ 50,000.00	2.28%
	Native/Asian American Subtotal	\$ 10,000.00	0.45%
	(FA) Marie's Trucking, Austin, TX (hauling)	\$ 10,000.00	0.45%
WBE TOTALS - SUBCONTRACTORS		\$ 20,000.00	0.91%
	(FH) CL Concrete Construction Corporation, Lockhart, TX	\$ 20,000.00	0.91%
	(construction services)		

The Contractor submitted a MBE/WBE Compliance Plan that met the goals of the solicitation and was approved by the Small and Minority Business Resources Department.